
02/21/17 Rev. 02.01.2021                         Page 1 of 1 

 
EXHIBIT B 

AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE 
 

 
CONTRACT NUMBER / 
CONTRACT NAME:   

219-082 Mobile Eyes Inspection Software 
 

CITY REPRESENTATIVE/ 
DEPARTMENT: 

Tanee Young/I.T. / Fire Department 

CONTRACTOR:   Tyler Technologies Inc. 
CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE:   December 1, 2018 COUNCIL RES. NO:  

THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE: December 7, 2021 AUTHORIZATION NO.:   3 
  
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES: 

This contract is hereby renewed pursuant to the terms of the contract for the period December 1, 2021 through 
November 30, 2022 in the annual amount of $14,280.00. 
 
 
Parties agree to be bound by the Standard Terms and Conditions found: sanmarcostx.gov/StandardTermsandConditions 

 
 

 
Original Contract Amount: $20,864  Initial implementation and subscription 
Previous Increases/Decreases in Contact Amount: $26,571   
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $47,435  
This Increase/Decrease in Contract Amount: $14,280 Annual renewal 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $61,715  

 
CONTRACTOR: 
 
Not required       
Signature Date 
 
   
Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)  
 

CITY: 
 
    
Signature Date 
 
Bert Lumbreras, City Manager  
Print Name / Title 
 
 
 
 

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, POC, etc.). 
 
 
 
 

 

Account Number(s): Amount Date 
10002135-52397 4,285  
   

http://www.sanmarcostx.gov/DocumentCenter/View/18459/COSM-Standard-Terms-Rev-051520PDF

	Exhibit B
	Authorization of Change in Service
	Mobile Eyes Inspection Software
	219-082
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:
	Parties agree to be bound by the Standard Terms and Conditions found: sanmarcostx.gov/StandardTermsandConditions

